1000 steel satellite dish,
orange color Areas with
poor satellite coverage

Large offset electrozinked-steel satellite dish (96 cm
x 104 ¢cm) in orange color, for the reception of
satellite signals in areas with reduced satellite

coverage footprint.

Supplied in multiple packing of 100 units.

Ref. 791690
EAN13 8424450196229
Other features Physical data
Colour Orange Net weight 8,200.00 g
Gross weight 8,800.00 g
Packing
100 pcs.
Highlights

¢ Made of electrozinked steel, and equipped with screws treated to prevent corrosion

¢ LNB support made of grey plastic for 40 mm horn antennas

e The support is fixed to the arm with a screw to provide more security and resistance

¢ Oven-lacquered reflector and arm with polyester paint in orange color (RAL 1007)

e The 30 mm-wide arm ensures an outstanding stability

https://www.televes.com



Main features

¢ Robust mounting with hot-galvanized finish to avoid corrosion
¢ Elevation angle adjustable in two position modes: from 15° to 45°, or from 40° to 90° range
e For mast dimensions between 40 mm and 65 mm

¢ Includes Televes logo
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Technical specifications : Ref. 791690

Frequency range

Gain (11.75GHz)

Offset angle

Elevation angle

Dish size: Height

Dish size: Width

Dish thickness

Dish material
LNB-bracket diameter
Wind load (@130Km/h)
Wind load (@150Km/h)
Mast diameter

10.7...12.75
39.3
22.5
15...90
1040
955
0.7
Steel
40
739.2
1016.4
40 ... 65



