



# 1000 steel satellite dish, orange color Areas with poor satellite coverage

Large offset electrozinked-steel satellite dish (96 cm x 104 cm) in orange color, for the reception of satellite signals in areas with reduced satellite coverage footprint.

Supplied in multiple packing of 100 units.

Ref.	791690
EAN13	8424450196229

Other features		Physical data	
Colour	Orange	Net weight	8,200.00 g
		Gross weight	8,800.00 g

#### Packing

100 pcs.

#### Highlights

- Made of electrozinked steel, and equipped with screws treated to prevent corrosion
- LNB support made of grey plastic for 40 mm horn antennas
- The support is fixed to the arm with a screw to provide more security and resistance
- Oven-lacquered reflector and arm with polyester paint in orange color (RAL 1007)
- The 30 mm-wide arm ensures an outstanding stability



### Main features

- Robust mounting with hot-galvanized finish to avoid corrosion
- Elevation angle adjustable in two position modes: from 15° to 45°, or from 40° to 90° range
- For mast dimensions between 40 mm and 65 mm
- Includes Televes logo



## Technical specifications : Ref. 791690

Frequency range	MHz	10.7 12.75
Gain (11.75GHz)	dBi	39.3
Offset angle	0	22.5
Elevation angle	0	15 90
Dish size: Height	mm	1040
Dish size: Width	mm	955
Dish thickness	mm	0.7
Dish material		Steel
LNB-bracket diameter	mm	40
Wind load (@130Km/h)	N	739.2
Wind load (@150Km/h)	N	1016.4
Mast diameter	mm	40 65